ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
10/11/2024 3501 WELLINGTON CT LOUD MUSIC SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/11/2024 3940 MEADOW DR ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/11/2024 2D6ROO BROOKWOOD WAY PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/11/2024 1941 PLUM GROVE RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/11/2024 1470 GOLF RD CHECK FOR WELL BEING ADVISED INCIDENT
10/11/2024 1470 GOLF RD CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/11/2024 APPROX LOC:1401 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

ROHLWING RD
10/11/2024 APPROX LOC:1401 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

ROHLWING RD
10/11/2024 RMP24-002159 600 HICKS RD VANDALISM REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/11/2024 2801 ALGONQUIN RD AMBULANCE CALL
10/11/2024 2404 WING ST SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/11/2024 EBCUD AVE / ROHLWING HAZARD UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
10/11/2024 RMP24-002160 2901 CENTRAL RD CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
10/11/2024 E GOLF RD / BASSWOOD OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT

RD ASSIST
10/11/2024 1701 GOLF RD AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/11/2024 1353 PLUM GROVE RD AMBULANCE CALL
10/11/2024 4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE  SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/11/2024 RMP24-002161 3701 ALGONQUIN RD FRAUD ACTIVITY REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/11/2024 2603 ROHLWING RD CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/11/2024 1600 GOLF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/11/2024 2405 WILKE RD CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/11/2024 2100 QUAIL LN AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/11/2024 5999 NEW WILKE RD ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

10/14/2024 1:02:00 PM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

10/11/2024

10/11/2024
10/11/2024
10/11/2024
10/11/2024

10/11/2024
10/11/2024
10/11/2024

10/11/2024
10/11/2024
10/11/2024
10/11/2024
10/11/2024
10/11/2024
10/11/2024
10/11/2024
10/11/2024
10/11/2024
10/11/2024
10/11/2024
10/11/2024

10/11/2024
10/11/2024

RMP24-002162

RMP24-002164
RMP24-002163

RMP24-002165

RMP24-002167
RMP24-002166

5999 NEW WILKE RD
MEADOW DR / PARK ST
4722 ARBOR DR

1200 HICKS RD

3200 CENTRAL RD

4003 EAGLE LN
3487 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:1301
ALGONQUIN RD

4023 BLUEBIRD LN

3 CHELSEA ON AUBURN
4700 KENILWORTH DR
4023 BLUEBIRD LN
4002 BLUEBIRD LN
4718 ARBOR DR

1460 GOLF RD

3000 KIRCHOFF RD
5999 NEW WILKE RD
3006 SWALLOW LN
3600 KIRCHOFF RD

NEW WILKE RD / GOLF RD

APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF
RD

5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR
3000 KIRCHOFF RD

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
HAZARD

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
UNWANTED SUBJECT

FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV
PROP

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
ACCIDENT

AMBULANCE CALL
ANIMAL COMPLAINT
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
THEFT

PREMISES CHECK
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
FAMILY PROBLEM
STATION REPORT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ELEVATOR TEST CALL
CHECK FOR WELL BEING

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

10/14/2024 1:02:00 PM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

10/11/2024

10/11/2024
10/11/2024

10/11/2024
10/11/2024
10/11/2024

10/11/2024
10/11/2024
10/11/2024

RMP24-002169

RMP24-002168

CARRIAGEWAY DR/
ALGONQUIN RD

4400 EUCLID AVE

APPROX LOC: 6046 NEW
WILKE RD

2902 STORK CT
2508 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

1460 GOLF RD
3320 TOLLVIEW DR

APPROX LOC:5104
TOLLVIEW DR

PUBLIC SERVICE

DOMESTIC
TRAFFIC STOP

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

THEFT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 INFO

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

10/14/2024 1:02:00 PM



