



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/11/2024		3501 WELLINGTON CT	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/11/2024		3940 MEADOW DR	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/11/2024		2600 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/11/2024		1941 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/11/2024		1470 GOLF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/11/2024		1470 GOLF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/11/2024		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/11/2024		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/11/2024	RMP24-002159	600 HICKS RD	VANDALISM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/11/2024		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/11/2024		2404 WING ST	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/11/2024		EUCLID AVE / ROHLWING RD	HAZARD	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
10/11/2024	RMP24-002160	2901 CENTRAL RD	CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	
10/11/2024		E GOLF RD / BASSWOOD RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	
10/11/2024		1701 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/11/2024		1353 PLUM GROVE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/11/2024		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/11/2024	RMP24-002161	3701 ALGONQUIN RD	FRAUD ACTIVITY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/11/2024		2603 ROHLWING RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/11/2024		1600 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/11/2024		2405 WILKE RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/11/2024		2100 QUAIL LN	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/11/2024		5999 NEW WILKE RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/11/2024		5999 NEW WILKE RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/11/2024		MEADOW DR / PARK ST	HAZARD	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/11/2024		4722 ARBOR DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
10/11/2024		1200 HICKS RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/11/2024	RMP24-002162	3200 CENTRAL RD	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/11/2024		4003 EAGLE LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/11/2024		3487 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/11/2024		APPROX LOC:1301 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/11/2024		4023 BLUEBIRD LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/11/2024	RMP24-002164	3 CHELSEA ON AUBURN	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/11/2024	RMP24-002163	4700 KENILWORTH DR	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/11/2024		4023 BLUEBIRD LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/11/2024		4002 BLUEBIRD LN	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
10/11/2024		4718 ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
10/11/2024	RMP24-002165	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/11/2024		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/11/2024		5999 NEW WILKE RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/11/2024	RMP24-002167	3006 SWALLOW LN	FAMILY PROBLEM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/11/2024	RMP24-002166	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/11/2024		NEW WILKE RD / GOLF RD	DISORDERLY CONDUCT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/11/2024		APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/11/2024		5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/11/2024		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/11/2024		CARRIAGEWAY DR / ALGONQUIN RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/11/2024	RMP24-002169	4400 EUCLID AVE	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/11/2024		APPROX LOC: 6046 NEW WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/11/2024		2902 STORK CT	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/11/2024		2508 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
10/11/2024		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/11/2024	RMP24-002168	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/11/2024		3320 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/11/2024		APPROX LOC:5104 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT